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To,

The officer incharge
Bhorer Alo Police Station

Subject: Filing of FIR for Violation of Court Order and [llegal Trespass

Respected sir,

1.

I Swapan Saha, son of Dhirendra Nath Saha, permanent resident of Ghoglomali main road
ward No 37 of SMC p.o Rabindra Saran, PS. Bhaktinagar Dist jalpaiguri wish to lodge a
complaint against Uttam Haldar son of Bimal haldar and Mithu mandal son of birat Mondal
(land grabbers) for wilfully violating a court order and committing illegal trespass into my
property

Details of incident.

That I am the lawful owner of land measuring about 4 katha 11 chattak under L.R. Plot no. 323,
recorded in L.R. Khatian no. 527 and 526, Sheet no. 3, under Mouza Binnaguri, P.S. Rajgan;j
(Old) (Now Bhorer Alo), Dist. Jalpaiguri

That there exists an injunction / restraining order passed by the Hon’ble Civil Judge Junior
division jalpaiguri in Title suit no 310 of 2025, Order dated 06/05/2025, which prohibits the

accused from interfering with my peaceful possession and from encroaching any portion of
my land mentioned above.

That on 23/05/2025, at around 7 pm, the accused, namely Uttam Haldar son of Bimal haldar
and Mithu mandal son of birat Mondal, in blatant disregard of the court order, illegally
entered the premises by breaking the lock and are trying to construct a brick wall in my
property in order to occupy my land. it is permanent to_mention here that the accused
persons had tried to commit a similar act on 08/05/2025 and I had lodeed a complaint on
10/05/2025 to that effect in your station but no action has been taken against the accused
persons till date.

This act of trespass and violation of a judicial order is not only contemptuous but has caused
me mental harassment, fear, and insecurity.

Despite my repeated requests and warnings about the existing court order, the accused
persons are adamant and have continued their unlawful behaviour.

Legal Violations:

I believe the following sections of the B.N.S are attracted:

Section 223 - Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant. (for violation of
court order)

Section 329 — Criminal trespass

Section 329 (3 )~ Punishment for criminal trespass



